
TV 10 Olümpiastarti 2019.a Harjumaa III etapp 
16.05.2019, Kose staadion 

 
TN 600m 
1 Marta RÜNDVA 17.04.07 Saue v. Saue G. 1.53,0 789 
2 Kristin PAAS 03.10.07 Rae v. Jüri G. 1.55,0 754 
3 Karolin TAMMJÄRV 19.09.07 Saku v. Saku G. 1.58,4 696 
4 Johanna LOKOTAR 07.01.07 Kose v. Kose G. 2.01,5 645 
4 Kirsy KARJAMAA 01.07.07 Saue v. Saue G. 2.01,5 645 
6 Pippa VEEREMETS 17.12.07 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 2.03,8 609 
7 Mariliis TIITS 15.01.08 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 2.04,2 602 
7 Laura-Lisette RÜTKINEN 13.04.07 Lääne-Harju v. Vasalemma PK 2.04,2 602 
9 Caroline GAIDENKO 16.04.08 Keila Keila Kool 2.04,5 598 
10 Miia OTT 19.04.07 Rae v. Jüri G. 2.05,3 585 
11 Anna-Liisa AJAOTS 27.03.07 Rae v. Peetri Kool 2.06,5 567 
11 Grete GROSS 26.01.08 Saku v. Saku G. 2.07,5 552 
13 Heidi SOLNTSEV 20.09.08 Kose v. Kose G. 2.08,8 533 
14 Silvia SARV 13.11.07 Viimsi v. Viimsi Kool 2.10,1 514 
15 Bente LUUKAS 25.05.07 Saue v. Saue G. 2.10,7 506 
16 Angeelika KUUSIK 16.08.07 Lääne-Harju v. Keila Kool 2.11,6 493 
17 Helin Nora SARAPUU 16.03.07 Rae v. Peetri Kool 2.11,8 490 
18 Janell REILJAN 09.04.09 Saku v. Saku G. 2.13,1 472 
19 Tekla KUUSK 15.04.09 Saue v. Saue G. 2.13,3 469 
20 Sandra NARUSK 12.06.08 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 2.13,7 464 
21 Minna Maria LEHTONEN 12.07.07 Kuusalu v. Neeme Kool 2.14,2 457 
22 Marleen RITARI 31.01.07 Rae v. Peetri Kool 2.14,7 450 
23 Britta VÄHI 26.06.08 Keila Keila Kool 2.15,2 443 
24 Cristel TAHK 01.10.07 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 2.15,4 441 
25 Lisette TIITS 19.01.07 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 2.16,6 425 
26 Nelle-Liis RAUAM 10.10.08 Anija v. Alavere PK 2.17,1 418 
27 Laura MELLIK 12.09.08 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 2.18,5 400 
28 Elis FILIPPOV 08.02.09 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 2.19,6 387 
29 Kätlin VEETÕUSME 03.07.08 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 2.19,6 387 
30 Sandra VALGEVÄLI 26.11.08 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 2.20,1 380 
31 Anete AVARSALU 05.04.08 Keila Keila Kool 2.20,7 373 
32 Carolin HAUG 13.05.07 Saue v. Saue G. 2.20,9 371 
33 Claudia Elis RÕÕMUSAAR 27.07.09 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 2.21,6 362 
34 Merilin AAVIKU 20.12.07 Saue v. Saue G. 2.21,7 361 
35 Annabel DUNAISKI 21.12.07 Saue v. Saue G. 2.24,8 324 
36 Delisa KAJAPULK 31.10.09 Lääne-Harju v. Vasalemma PK 2.27,2 298 
37 Aleksandra BEKKER 19.02.07 Lääne-Harju v. Kernu PK 2.27,6 293 
38 Nelly RIINER 14.06.08 Saue v. Saue G. 2.27,8 291 
39 Gloria MARTIN 24.09.08 Saue v. Saue G. 2.28,7 281 
40 Mariin VIIMSI 24.09.08 Keila Keila Kool 2.28,8 280 
41 Jette-Lii RAUAM 10.10.08 Anija v. Alavere PK 2.30,5 262 
42 Sylenna PITK 20.02.09 Anija v. Alavere PK 2.31,7 250 
43 Sandra SOIDLA 19.10.07 Keila Keila Kool 2.32,3 244 
44 Ksenija LORVI 06.01.08 Rae v. Vaida PK 2.32,7 240 
45 Greteliis OJALILL 31.08.07 Keila Keila Kool 2.33,3 234 
46 Karoliina TARKUS 29.09.09 Rae v. Peetri Kool 2.33,4 233 
47 Viktoria SLIZUNOV 13.12.08 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 2.39,3 179 
48 Meribel VIRVE 11.08.08 Kuusalu v. Neeme Kool 2.40,2 172 
- Emma Emilia PÕLD 15.03.08 Saue v. Saue G. DQ 0 
 
TN pallivise (150 g) 
1 Marta RÜNDVA 17.04.07 Saue v. Saue G. 52,00 829 
2 Elis FILIPPOV 08.02.09 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 41,00 621 
3 Lisette TIITS 19.01.07 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 40,00 602 
4 Aleksandra BEKKER 19.02.07 Lääne-Harju v. Kernu PK 37,00 546 
5 Nelle-Liis RAUAM 10.10.08 Anija v. Alavere PK 36,50 537 



6 Kirsy KARJAMAA 01.07.07 Saue v. Saue G. 35,50 518 
7 Miia OTT 19.04.07 Rae v. Jüri G. 34,00 490 
8 Kätlin VEETÕUSME 03.07.08 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 33,50 481 
9 Bente LUUKAS 25.05.07 Saue v. Saue G. 33,00 472 
10 Johanna LOKOTAR 07.01.07 Kose v. Kose G. 33,00 472 
11 Mariliis TIITS 15.01.08 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 32,50 463 
12 Katarina MITT 24.05.07 Rae v. Vaida PK 32,50 463 
13 Pippa VEEREMETS 17.12.07 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 32,00 453 
14 Kertu KIVISTIK 21.07.08 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 32,00 453 
15 Merilin AAVIKU 20.12.07 Saue v. Saue G. 31,50 444 
16 Tekla KUUSK 15.04.09 Saue v. Saue G. 31,00 435 
17 Viktoria SLIZUNOV 13.12.08 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 31,00 435 
18 Kristin PAAS 03.10.07 Rae v. Jüri G. 31,00 435 
19 Linda PIHO 19.11.08 Saue v. Saue G. 30,50 426 
20 Ksenija LORVI 06.01.08 Rae v. Vaida PK 29,00 398 
21 Fia Delisa LEHE 05.05.09 Rae v. Vaida PK 29,00 398 
22 Stella SUSI 19.02.07 Anija v. Alavere PK 28,50 389 
23 Sandra NARUSK 12.06.08 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 28,50 389 
24 Emma Emilia PÕLD 15.03.08 Saue v. Saue G. 28,00 380 
25 Marin RAAL 15.01.07 Saku v. Saku G. 27,50 371 
26 Marinel SARIK 12.01.09 Rae v. Vaida PK 27,00 362 
27 Sylenna PITK 20.02.09 Anija v. Alavere PK 27,00 362 
28 Anette-Lily JUNINEN 29.03.07 Rae v. Vaida PK 26,50 353 
29 Keiti PÄHKEL 17.10.07 Saku v. Saku G. 26,00 344 
30 Pille-Riin PLAKK 09.08.07 Kuusalu v. Kolga Kool 25,50 335 
31 Mariin VIIMSI 24.09.08 Keila Keila Kool 25,00 326 
32 Nelly RIINER 14.06.08 Saue v. Saue G. 25,00 326 
33 Minna Maria LEHTONEN 12.07.07 Kuusalu v. Neeme Kool 25,00 326 
34 Gloria MARTIN 24.09.08 Saue v. Saue G. 25,00 326 
35 Britta VÄHI 26.06.08 Keila Keila Kool 25,00 326 
36 Cristel TAHK 01.10.07 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 24,50 316 
37 Hanna-Liisa TALTS 28.10.07 Kuusalu v. Kolga Kool 24,50 316 
38 Carolin HAUG 13.05.07 Saue v. Saue G. 24,00 307 
39 Annabel DUNAISKI 25.06.08 Rae v. Peetri Kool 23,50 298 
40 Anete AVARSALU 05.04.08 Keila Keila Kool 23,50 298 
41 Jette-Lii RAUAM 10.10.08 Anija v. Alavere PK 23,50 298 
42 Greteliis OJALILL 31.08.07 Keila Keila Kool 22,00 272 
43 Meribel VIRVE 11.08.08 Jõelähtme v. Neeme Kool 22,00 272 
44 Claudia Elis RÕÕMUSAAR 27.07.09 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 21,50 263 
45 Anna-Liisa AJAOTS 27.03.07 Rae v. Peetri Kool 21,50 263 
46 Delisa KAJAPULK 31.10.09 Lääne-Harju v. Vasalemma PK 21,50 263 
47 Laura-Lisette RÜTKINEN 13.04.07 Lääne-Harju v. Vasalemma PK 20,50 245 
48 Marleen RITARI 31.01.07 Rae v. Peetri Kool 20,00 236 
49 Laura Liisa HANSEN 23.01.08 Keila Keila Kool 19,50 227 
50 Laura MELLIK 12.09.08 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 19,00 218 
51 Mia Loreena VILLO 02.01.08 Keila Keila Kool 19,00 218 
52 Rim PILAR 06.11.10 Anija v. Aegviidu Kool 17,00 183 
53 Helin Nora SARAPUU 16.03.07 Rae v. Peetri Kool 15,50 157 
54 Karoliina TARKUS 29.09.09 Rae v. Peetri Kool 14,00 131 
 
TV 600 m jooks 
1 Liisi KANGRO 13.02.06 Viimsi v. Haabneeme Kool 1.49,0 862 
2 Mariann Luise TRILLJÄRV 22.12.05 Kuusalu v. Kolga Kool 1.50,6 832 
3 Christa-Liza SCHUSTER 09.10.05 Viimsi v. Haabneeme Kool 1.51,6 814 
4 Berit GUZAS 09.12.05 Rae v. Peetri Kool 1.52,3 801 
5 Karolin Victoria KOTSAR 05.09.05 Saku v. Saku G. 1.53,3 784 
6 Astrid BOGDANOV 14.03.05 Saku v. Saku G. 1.54,8 757 
7 Liisbel ALMET 20.11.05 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 1.55,4 747 
8 Elisabeth ALOE 19.05.06 Rae v. Jüri G. 1.57,2 716 
9 Ragne REINSALU 17.12.05 Kose v. Kose G. 1.57,6 709 



10 Ann Helen EELMETS 25.10.06 Saue v. Saue G. 1.58,0 703 
11 Marleen KESAMAA 17.04.05 Keila Keila Kool 1.59,3 681 
12 Mia Maria LIPSMÄE 29.11.05 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 2.00,2 666 
13 Heliise KOLK 28.09.06 Viimsi v. Viimsi Kool 2.00,6 660 
14 Edeli HAIN 01.09.05 Saue v. Saue G. 2.02,0 637 
15 Lisbeth SOONE 01.01.05 Rae v. Jüri G. 2.04,7 595 
16 Karina ROTAR 23.05.06 Keila Keila Kool 2.04,9 592 
17 Madleen PÄHNA 14.05.05 Rae v. Vaida PK 2.06,2 572 
18 Annabel SLENG 22.12.06 Kose v. Kose G. 2.08,1 543 
19 Mariann RÜÜTEL 26.01.06 Kose v. Kose G. 2.09,6 521 
20 Hanna Liisa KAARMANN 01.12.05 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 2.10,4 510 
21 Eloura CHARLES 16.06.06 Saue v. Saue G. 2.10,6 507 
22 Sandra MERIVÄLJA 06.08.06 Rae v. Peetri Kool 2.11,1 500 
22 Vanessa KÄSK 17.03.05 Keila Keila Kool 2.11,1 500 
24 Merill ORUMETS 22.05.06 Rae v. Peetri Kool 2.11,3 497 
25 Kelli SIKK 15.12.05 Anija v. Alavere PK 2.11,9 489 
26 Elizaveta VANITSEVA 15.08.05 Keila Keila Kool 2.12,0 487 
27 Merili MANGUS 02.09.05 Anija v. Alavere PK 2.12,3 483 
28 Hanna HIOVÄIN 24.08.06 Harku v. Muraste Kool 2.13,2 471 
29 Herzi LOOTSAR 28.02.06 Saue v. Saue G. 2.14,5 453 
29 Simona RÕÕMUSAAR 23.04.06 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 2.14,5 453 
31 Merili RANDMAA 05.04.06 Kose v. Kose G. 2.15,3 442 
32 Leenu AASRAND 22.10.06 Kuusalu v. Loksa G. 2.18,5 400 
33 Hanna Marii ROOSTAR 15.02.06 Jõelähtme v. Neeme Kool 2.19,6 387 
34 Kerolin LAHE 15.09.06 Harku v. Muraste Kool 2.24,0 334 
35 Mari-Liis BLUMKVIST 27.02.06 Keila Keila Kool 2.24,9 323 
36 Signe-Liis BUSCH 31.12.06 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 2.25,3 319 
37 Anne-Ly LILLEPOOL 09.08.06 Anija v. Alavere PK 2.27,7 292 
38 Agnes REBANE 13.05.05 Rae v. Vaida PK 2.27,9 290 
39 Meribel LAANEMETS 31.10.06 Jõelähtme v. Neeme Kool 2.37,2 198 
 
TV kettaheide (0,6 kg) 
1 Miia Marleen JÕGISTE 17.05.06 Keila Keila Kool 24,42 693 
2 Marlen Olivia KRULL 02.06.05 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 24,09 681 
3 Edeli HAIN 01.09.05 Saue v. Saue G. 21,43 584 
4 Berit GUZAS 09.12.05 Rae v. Peetri Kool 21,25 577 
5 Keiti TAMMSAAR 07.08.06 Saue v. Saue G. 21,10 572 
6 Karoli PEET 14.08.06 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 20,97 567 
7 Liisbel ALMET 20.11.05 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 20,82 562 
8 Carmen Tiffany TUISK 04.06.05 Saku v. Saku G. 20,76 559 
9 Merili MANGUS 02.09.05 Anija v. Alavere PK 20,75 559 
10 Hanna Liisa KAARMANN 01.12.05 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 19,90 529 
11 Elizaveta VANITSEVA 15.08.05 Keila Keila Kool 19,83 526 
12 Angela RAIDMETS 02.03.05 Saku v. Saku G. 19,00 497 
13 Merili RANDMAA 05.04.06 Kose v. Kose G. 18,91 493 
14 Elisabeth VESKE 17.07.06 Keila Keila Kool 18,68 485 
15 Leenu AASRAND 22.10.06 Kuusalu v. Loksa G. 18,47 478 
16 Mariann RÜÜTEL 26.01.06 Kose v. Kose G. 17,44 442 
17 Iris VÄINSAAR 13.08.05 Rae v. Vaida PK 17,22 434 
18 Jana VJATKINA 17.04.05 Harku v. Muraste Kool 17,08 429 
19 Ann Helen EELMETS 25.10.06 Saue v. Saue G. 16,86 422 
20 Anita GULYAKOVA 17.03.05 Kuusalu v. Loksa G. 16,41 406 
21 Lisbeth SOONE 01.01.05 Rae v. Jüri G. 16,35 404 
22 Anete OLKKONEN 18.05.06 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 16,34 404 
23 Madleen PÄHNA 14.05.05 Rae v. Vaida PK 15,69 382 
24 Ragne REINSALU 17.12.05 Kose v. Kose G. 16,45 408 
25 Marleen KESAMAA 17.04.05 Keila Keila Kool 15,62 379 
26 Simona RÕÕMUSAAR 23.04.06 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 15,19 365 
27 Karolin SUITS 24.11.06 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 14,43 339 
28 Hanna Marii ROOSTAR 15.02.06 Jõelähtme v. Neeme Kool 13,30 302 



29 Anneli NUGIS 11.09.05 Keila Keila Kool 12,39 273 
30 Mariell ÕISMETS 05.10.05 Rae v. Jüri G. 11,94 258 
 
TV pallivise (150 gr) 
1 Marleen LIIVIK 09.03.05 Saku v. Saku G. 53,50 858 
2 Elizaveta VANITSEVA 15.08.05 Keila Keila Kool 45,00 696 
3 Hege-Lee PIELBERG 24.03.05 Rae v. Järveküla Kool 44,50 687 
4 Astrid BOGDANOV 14.03.05 Saku v. Saku G. 44,50 687 
5 Maria-Victoria PARKTAL 26.08.06 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 44,00 677 
6 Karolina Nouvel HEINLOO 22.06.06 Saue v. Saue G. 43,50 668 
7 Hanna Liisa KAARMANN 01.12.05 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 42,00 640 
8 Carmen Tiffany TUISK 04.06.05 Saku v. Saku G. 41,50 630 
9 Joanna LAAST 07.01.06 Viimsi v. Randvere Kool 41,00 621 
10 Gerda KATTAI 29.05.06 Viimsi v. Viimsi Kool 40,50 612 
11 Marlen Olivia KRULL 02.06.05 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 39,50 593 
12 Madleen PÄHNA 14.05.05 Rae v. Vaida PK 38,50 574 
13 Elisabeth VESKE 17.07.06 Keila Keila Kool 38,00 565 
14 Angela RAIDMETS 02.03.05 Saku v. Saku G. 36,00 527 
15 Anna KUKEMELK 20.07.05 Saku v. Saku G. 35,00 509 
16 Mariann RÜÜTEL 26.01.06 Kose v. Kose G. 35,00 509 
17 Edeli HAIN 01.09.05 Saue v. Saue G. 35,00 509 
18 Marleen KESAMAA 17.04.05 Keila Keila Kool 34,00 490 
19 Merili MANGUS 02.09.05 Anija v. Alavere PK 34,00 490 
20 Elisabeth ALOE 19.05.06 Rae v. Jüri G. 33,50 481 
21 Anete OLKKONEN 18.05.06 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 33,50 481 
22 Mariell ÕISMETS 05.10.05 Rae v. Jüri G. 33,00 472 
23 Keiti TAMMSAAR 07.08.06 Saue v. Saue G. 32,00 453 
24 Teele TUISK 09.01.05 Anija v. Alavere PK 32,00 453 
25 Liisbel ALMET 20.11.05 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 32,00 453 
26 Anita GULYAKOVA 17.03.05 Kuusalu v. Loksa G. 31,50 444 
27 Karina ROTAR 23.05.06 Keila Keila Kool 30,50 426 
28 Eloura CHARLES 16.06.06 Saue v. Saue G. 30,50 426 
29 Lisbeth VIIRG 30.08.05 Rae v. Jüri G. 30,50 426 
30 Lisette MOKS 20.12.05 Kuusalu v. Kolga Kool 30,50 426 
31 Kerolin LAHE 15.09.06 Harku v. Muraste Kool 30,50 426 
32 Simona RÕÕMUSAAR 23.04.06 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 30,50 426 
33 Anne-Ly LILLEPOOL 09.08.06 Anija v. Alavere PK 30,00 417 
34 Ann Helen EELMETS 25.10.06 Saue v. Saue G. 29,50 407 
35 Merili RANDMAA 05.04.06 Kose v. Kose G. 28,50 389 
36 Ragne REINSALU 17.12.05 Kose v. Kose G. 28,50 389 
37 Karoli PEET 14.08.06 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 27,50 371 
38 Eliise-Liisa LEPP 08.02.05 Kose v. Kose G. 26,50 353 
39 Mariann Luise TRILLJÄRV 22.12.05 Kuusalu v. Kolga Kool 26,00 344 
40 Merill ORUMETS 22.05.06 Rae v. Peetri Kool 25,50 335 
41 Annabel SLENG 22.12.06 Kose v. Kose G. 25,50 335 
42 Herzi LOOTSAR 28.02.06 Saue v. Saue G. 25,00 326 
43 Berit GUZAS 09.12.05 Rae v. Peetri Kool 25,00 326 
44 Miia Marleen JÕGISTE 17.05.06 Keila Keila Kool 24,00 307 
45 Jana VJATKINA 17.04.05 Harku v. Muraste Kool 23,50 298 
46 Hanna Marii ROOSTAR 15.02.06 Jõelähtme v. Neeme Kool 22,00 272 
47 Anneli NUGIS 11.09.05 Keila Keila Kool 20,50 245 
48 Leenu AASRAND 22.10.06 Kuusalu v. Loksa G. 19,00 218 
49 Sandra MERIVÄLJA 06.08.06 Rae v. Peetri Kool 19,00 218 
50 Hanna HIOVÄIN 24.08.06 Harku v. Muraste Kool 18,00 200 
51 Meribel LAANEMETS 31.10.06 Jõelähtme v. Neeme Kool 17,00 183 
 
PN 1000 m jooks 
1 Romet RIDALAAN 26.05.08 Kiili v. Kiili G. 3.11,4 793 
2 Sixten SUPPI 14.01.09 Harku v. Harkujärve Kool 3.23,8 669 
3 Andre NÄPPI 16.04.07 Viimsi v. Haabneeme Kool 3.24,3 665 



4 Eerik PALTSER 02.05.08 Rae v. Peetri Kool 3.24,4 664 
5 Sebastian NIELANDER 22.08.08 Saku v. Saku G. 3.26,9 640 
6 Risto LIIVO 07.05.07 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 3.28,6 624 
7 Hugo SAUL 28.12.07 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 3.30,0 611 
8 Oskar VEEVÄLI 03.04.07 Harku v. Muraste Kool 3.30,3 608 
9 Aksel TÄHEPÕLD 08.09.07 Saue v. Saue G. 3.31,2 600 
10 Daniil SMOLIN 19.05.08 Rae v. Peetri Kool 3.31,6 596 
11 Hendrik MADISSON 02.01.08 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 3.38,5 535 
12 Bruno Sergio TREUFELD 05.04.07 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 3.38,6 534 
13 Hugo TAMMEPÕLD 14.03.07 Rae v. Jüri G. 3.41,0 513 
14 Ramon RIDALAAN 18.03.10 Kiili v. Kiili G. 3.41,4 510 
14 Marten VIRT 10.12.07 Saue v. Kernu PK 3.41,4 510 
16 Maerold VIRT 10.12.07 Saue v. Kernu PK 3.43,3 494 
17 Raven OJALA 25.11.07 Keila Keila Kool 3.43,8 490 
18 Hugo SÕNITSAR 10.08.08 Rae v. Peetri Kool 3.46,0 472 
19 Oskar Robert TAGEL 26.02.08 Rae v. Peetri Kool 3.47,4 460 
20 Martin PLAKK 12.11.07 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 3.47,7 458 
21 Karl Gustav VIISITAMM 18.10.08 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 3.47,8 457 
22 Rasmus NABER 28.11.08 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 3.48,6 450 
23 Romet LOIT 01.04.09 Saku v. Saku G. 3.48,6 450 
24 Uko ROONI 01.04.08 Kose v. Kose G. 3.48,9 448 
25 Arto SCHULTZ 10.06.07 Rae v. Peetri Kool 3.51,1 431 
26 Tony Tristan LAURITS 11.06.08 Rae v. Peetri Kool 3.52,8 417 
27 Karl Mihkel PÕLDRE 23.08.08 Rae v. Järveküla Kool 3,53,3 413 
28 Johann Mattias VIISITAMM 18.10.08 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 3.53,5 412 
29 Mats Martin JÜRJO 04.06.08 Jõelähtme v. Loo KK 3.53,7 410 
30 Dominic OSULA 25.02.07 Harku v. Muraste Kool 3.53,9 409 
31 Kristofer-Robin KAMDRON 18.04.08 Rae v. Peetri Kool 3.55,2 399 
32 Lembit ESTRA 08.08.07 Kose v. Kose G. 3.57,6 381 
33 Gregor REIGO 12.09.08 Rae v. Peetri Kool 3.58,6 374 
34 Sebastian SINIJÄRV 23.04.08 Lääne-Harju v. Vasalemma PK 4.00,4 360 
35 Laur Marten MATHISEN 02.06.07 Keila Keila Kool 4.04,9 328 
36 Gabriel PARKER 19.10.07 Rae v. Peetri Kool 4.02,0 349 
37 Johannes PAIST 12.10.07 Harku v. Muraste Kool 4.04,7 330 
38 Gregor REMMELGAS 22.08.08 Keila Keila Kool 4.06,6 317 
39 Erki SIKK 07.09.07 Anija v. Alavere PK 4.07,0 314 
40 Markus SAUIGUSSAAR 30.03.07 Saue v. Saue G. 4.09,5 297 
41 Tom SCHELER 29.08.08 Rae v. Peetri Kool 4.09,9 295 
42 Karmo LILLEVÄLI 12.12.09 Anija v. Alavere PK 4.12,9 275 
43 Ander ÕISNURM 09.01.09 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 4.14,3 266 
44 Ain-Hanree HAKK 28.06.09 Saue v. Kernu PK 4.15,9 256 
45 Gregor KÄIT 20.01.08 Saue v. Kernu PK 4.29,6 178 
46 Joosep ÕIM 11.03.09 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 4.32,7 162 
47 Henri LEHTSALU 21.09.08 Rae v. Peetri Kool 4.50,5 84 
- Holger LAAGUS 25.09.07 Harku v. Muraste Kool 3.53,7 DQ? 
- Kaur RAUDKIVI 18.09.08 Rae v. Vaida PK 3.54,5 DQ? 
 
PN kettaheide (0,6 kg) 
1 Maerold VIRT 10.12.07 Saue v. Kernu PK 25,24 507 
2 Dominic OSULA 25.02.07 Harku v. Muraste Kool 23,46 461 
3 Norman NIKKARINEN 06.11.07 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 22,66 440 
4 Stefan KÕLUVERE 11.03.07 Harku v. Muraste Kool 22,55 437 
5 Sebastian PALU 03.11.07 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 21,31 405 
6 Martin PLAKK 12.11.07 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 19,78 367 
7 Ronan Christian MÜHLBERG 21.08.07 Keila Keila Kool 19,71 365 
8 Sebastian PETAI 14.02.07 Harku v. Muraste Kool 19,70 364 
9 Mikk TEDER 29.09.07 Rae v. Järveküla Kool 19,68 364 
10 Arto SCHULTZ 10.06.07 Rae v. Peetri Kool 19,17 351 
11 Lauri-Heinrich HERMASTE 03.11.07 Saue v. Kernu PK 18,98 346 
12 Karl Mihkel PÕLDRE 23.08.08 Rae v. Järveküla Kool 18,91 345 



13 Marten VIRT 10.12.07 Saue v. Kernu PK 18,82 342 
14 Rassel ORUMÄGI 04.07.08 Kose v. Kose G. 18,49 334 
15 Aakon HAKKAJA 09.01.08 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 17,87 319 
16 Henri LEHTSALU 21.09.08 Rae v. Peetri Kool 17,01 297 
17 Uko ROONI 01.04.08 Kose v. Kose G. 16,43 283 
18 Hendrik MADISSON 02.01.08 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 16,15 276 
19 Steiko NARGLA 27.03.08 Lääne-Harju v. Vasalemma PK 15,35 257 
20 Madis LAANEMETS 08.12.07 Lääne-Harju v. Vasalemma PK 14,60 238 
21 Jan TALTS 31.01.08 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 14,44 235 
22 Lembit ESTRA 08.08.07 Kose v. Kose G. 14,24 230 
23 Erki ROSIN 19.02.07 Kose v. Kose G. 13,04 201 
24 Tristan KOLLA 12.01.08 Rae v. Vaida PK 13,00 200 
25 Tony Tristan LAURITS 11.06.08 Rae v. Peetri Kool 12,53 189 
26 Markus SUIGUSSAAR 30.03.07 Saue v. Saue G. 11,58 167 
27 Karmo LILLEVÄLI 12.12.09 Anija v. Alavere PK 11,36 162 
28 Gregor KUUS 21.05.07 Keila Keila Kool 11,21 158 
29 Aksel TÄHEPÕLD 08.09.07 Saue v. Saue G. 11,19 158 
30 Holger LAAGUS 25.09.07 Harku v. Muraste Kool 9,94 129 
- Tauro NUGIS 08.05.07 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK NM 0 
 
PN pallivise (150 g)        
1 Maerold VIRT 10.12.07 Saue v. Kernu PK 48,00 520 
2 Simon LELLE 11.03.07 Rae v. Peetri Kool 47,50 513 
3 Daniil SMOLIN 19.05.08 Rae v. Peetri Kool 47,00 506 
4 Martin PLAKK 12.11.07 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 45,00 478 
5 Andreas VILBASTE 17.10.07 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 44,50 471 
6 Andero PARKTAL 10.08.08 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 44,00 464 
7 Oskar VEEVÄLI 03.04.07 Harku v. Muraste Kool 43,50 457 
8 Marten VIRT 10.12.07 Saue v. Kernu PK 43,50 457 
9 Sebastian NIELANDER 22.08.08 Saku v. Saku G. 43,50 457 
10 Norman NIKKARINEN 06.11.07 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 43,00 450 
11 Sebastian PALU 03.11.07 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 42,50 443 
12 Kristen KASEMAA 02.06.07 Lääne-Harju v. Vasalemma PK 42,00 436 
13 Tauro NUGIS 08.05.07 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 41,50 429 
14 Kauren KIIK 18.09.08 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 40,00 408 
15 Johannes PAIST 12.10.07 Harku v. Muraste Kool 39,50 401 
16 Erki ROSIN 19.02.07 Kose v. Kose G. 39,50 401 
17 Lauri-Heinrich HERMASTE 03.11.07 Saue v. Kernu PK 39,50 401 
18 Mikk TEDER 29.09.07 Rae v. Järveküla Kool 39,00 394 
19 Hugo TAMMEPÕLD 14.03.07 Rae v. Jüri G. 38,50 387 
20 Tristan KOLLA 12.01.08 Rae v. Vaida PK 38,00 380 
21 Kaspar MITT 10.09.09 Rae v. Vaida PK 37,50 373 
22 Uko ROONI 01.04.08 Kose v. Kose G. 37,50 373 
23 Stefan KÕLUVERE 11.03.07 Harku v. Muraste Kool 37,00 366 
24 Sebastian PETAI 14.02.07 Harku v. Muraste Kool 37,00 366 
25 Dominic OSULA 25.02.07 Harku v. Muraste Kool 37,00 366 
26 Rassel ORUMÄGI 04.07.08 Kose v. Kose G. 36,50 359 
27 Ronan Christian MÜHLBERG 21.08.07 Keila Keila Kool 36,50 359 
28 Laur Marten MATHISEN 02.06.07 Keila Keila Kool 36,50 359 
29 Erki SIKK 07.09.07 Anija v. Alavere PK 36,00 352 
30 Kalju-Kevin JERSMAN 08.12.07 Saue v. Kernu PK 36,00 352 
31 Jan TALTS 31.01.08 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 35,50 345 
32 Greg-Gustav PETAI 12.08.09 Harku v. Muraste Kool 35,50 345 
33 Kaspar Karlis KORNELT 01.06.08 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 35,00 338 
34 Sebastian SALLA 16.11.08 Rae v. Vaida PK 34,50 332 
35 Tony Tristan LAURITS 11.06.08 Rae v. Peetri Kool 34,50 332 
36 Oliver KOCH 31.03.07 Rae v. Vaida PK 34,00 325 
37 Eerik PALTSER 02.05.08 Rae v. Peetri Kool 32,50 304 
38 Hugo SÕNITSAR 10.08.08 Rae v. Peetri Kool 32,50 304 
39 Karl Mihkel PÕLDRE 23.08.08 Rae v. Järveküla Kool 32,50 304 



40 Hendrik MADISSON 02.01.08 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 32,50 304 
41 Markus SUIGUSSAAR 30.03.07 Saue v. Saue G. 32,00 297 
42 Lembit ESTRA 08.08.07 Kose v. Kose G. 32,00 297 
43 Aakon HAKKAJA 09.01.08 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 31,50 290 
44 Gabriel PARKER 19.10.07 Rae v. Peetri Kool 31,50 290 
45 Steiko NARGLA 27.03.08 Lääne-Harju v. Vasalemma PK 31,00 284 
46 Arto SCHULTZ 10.06.07 Rae v. Peetri Kool 31,00 284 
47 Sebastian SINIJÄRV 23.04.08 Lääne-Harju v. Vasalemma PK 31,00 284 
48 Joosep ÕIM 11.03.09 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 30,50 277 
49 Holger LAAGUS 25.09.07 Harku v. Muraste Kool 30,00 270 
50 Madis LAANEMETS 08.12.07 Lääne-Harju v. Vasalemma PK 29,00 256 
51 Martin MAASEN 22.05.08 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 29,00 256 
52 Gregor REMMELGAS 22.08.08 Keila Keila Kool 29,00 256 
53 Romet LOIT 01.04.09 Saku v. Saku G. 28,50 250 
54 Raven OJALA 25.11.07 Keila Keila Kool 27,50 236 
55 Tom SCHELER 29.08.08 Rae v. Peetri Kool 27,50 236 
56 Henri LEHTSALU 21.09.08 Rae v. Peetri Kool 27,50 236 
57 Aksel TÄHEPÕLD 08.09.07 Saue v. Saue G. 27,00 229 
58 Ander ÕISNURM 09.01.09 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 26,50 223 
59 Karmo LILLEVÄLI 12.12.09 Anija v. Alavere PK 26,00 216 
60 Darren RIM 25.06.08 Anija v. Aegviidu Kool 25,50 209 
61 Rasmus NABER 28.11.08 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 23,50 183 
62 Oskar Robert TAGEL 26.02.08 Rae v. Peetri Kool 23,50 183 
63 Kristofer-Robin KAMDRON 18.04.08 Rae v. Peetri Kool 23,50 183 
64 Gregor REIGO 12.09.08 Rae v. Peetri Kool 22,00 163 
65 Karl Gustav VIISITAMM 18.10.08 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 22,00 163 
66 Gregor KUUS 21.05.07 Keila Keila Kool 20,50 143 
 
PV1000 m jooks 
1 Timo KAARUS 29.08.05 Saue v. Saue G. 3.08,3 826 
2 Ervin ROOSTAR 11.06.05 Kose v. Kose G. 3.13,3 774 
2 Jesse LAUTER 01.03.06 Jõelähtme v. Kuusalu KK 3.13,3 774 
2 Cristopher GUTMANN 21.06.05 Rae v. Jüri G. 3.13,3 774 
5 Adrian AIO 27.04.06 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 3.13,7 770 
6 Kaarel PRIILINN 18.05.06 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 3.14,0 767 
7 Markus KLAIS 07.08.06 Rae v. Jüri G. 3.14,5 761 
8 Mattias HARTIKAINEN 13.12.05 Anija v. Kuusalu KK 3.14,9 757 
9 Cristofer KÖSTER 15.10.06 Rae v. Jüri G. 3.15,3 753 
10 Tristan Aik SILD 09.12.05 Viimsi v. xTallinna RK 3.18,7 719 
11 Ralf ELLERMANN 12.05.05 Lääne-Harju v. Vasalemma PK 3.20,9 697 
12 Alex DŽUMADIL 09.02.05 Lääne-Harju v. Vasalemma PK 3.23,8 669 
13 Holger HIMUŠKIN 13.02.06 Rae v. Jüri G. 3.24,2 665 
14 Kaspar MARTIN 12.01.06 Viimsi v. Haabneeme Kool 3.24,3 665 
15 Lasse LIBLIKMAN 27.03.05 Kose v. Kose G. 3.24,6 662 
16 Sten Marte ZUTS 10.07.05 Saku v. Saku G. 3.27,1 638 
17 Raiko ILVES 22.12.06 Rae v. Jüri G. 3.29,6 615 
17 Mario OLA 10.12.05 Harku v. Muraste Kool 3.29,6 615 
19 Raimo VAIKSALU 12.04.06 Anija v. Alavere PK 3.30,8 604 
20 Jaagup SULE 25.07.05 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 3.32,3 590 
21 Gregor AAB 14.03.05 Keila Keila Kool 3.32,8 585 
22 German TAMBRIKAS 01.03.06 Saue v. Saue G. 3.33,5 579 
23 Valter TEIVEJÕE 10.06.06 Kose v. Kose G. 3.33,9 575 
24 Laur MAIDE 25.08.05 Keila Keila Kool 3.38,7 533 
25 Jaagup KUUSKLA 17.07.05 Kose v. Kose G. 3.45,0 480 
26 Martti NEIDLA 23.06.05 Loksa Loksa G. 3.53,4 413 
27 Tanel TAMM 01.12.06 Rae v. Peetri Kool 3.53,6 411 
28 Egert KOHAL 08.08.06 Saue v. Saue G. 3.58,8 372 
29 Aaron HAKKAJA 02.03.06 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 4.04,2 333 
30 Mathias Johann VILOKAS 07.09.06 Saue v. Saue G. 4.11,3 285 
31 Rene FILIPPOV 09.03.06 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 4.14,3 266 



32 Ranel LIIVAMÄGI 29.06.05 Loksa Loksa G. 4.15,5 259 
33 Andre Markus JÜRIÖÖ 06.05.06 Anija v. Alavere PK 4.27,8 187 
34 Kaarel KUIVALLIK 28.08.06 Anija v. Alavere PK 4.44,8 106 
 
PV kettaheide (0,750 kg) 
1 Karl-Marti KÕIVOSTE 13.01.05 Saue v. Saue G. 39,32 887 
2 Timo KAARUS 29.08.05 Saue v. Saue G. 38,82 873 
3 Hendrik KOOKMAA 20.09.05 Saue v. Saue G. 38,21 856 
4 Jaagup KUUSKLA 17.07.05 Kose v. Kose G. 37,54 838 
5 Andri ROSIN 09.04.05 Kose v. Kose G. 37,53 838 
6 Mihkel KIRTSI 16.12.05 Rae v. Jüri G. 36,64 813 
7 Arman Cedrik KIVISIK 08.01.05 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 31,10 662 
8 Marko GUSTAVSON 31.01.06 Rae v. Peetri Kool 29,71 625 
9 Holger HIMUŠKIN 13.02.06 Rae v. Jüri G. 28,77 600 
10 Tristan Aik SILD 09.12.05 Viimsi v. xTallinna RK 28,44 591 
11 Ranel LIIVAMÄGI 29.06.05 Loksa Loksa G. 27,53 567 
12 Joonatan JÜRIMAA 11.07.05 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 26,60 543 
13 Kardo KUUSK 30.01.05 Saue v. Kernu PK 25,75 520 
14 Robin REBANE 21.04.05 Saue v. Saue G. 25,57 516 
15 Kermo VEETÕUSME 03.05.06 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 25,02 501 
16 Marcos TOOMPUU 16.07.05 Rae v. Peetri Kool 24,88 498 
17 Gerrit LEHE 16.03.05 Rae v. Vaida PK 24,87 497 
18 Markus KLAIS 07.08.06 Rae v. Jüri G. 24,73 494 
19 Aaron HAKKAJA 02.03.06 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 23,43 460 
20 Gregor AAB 14.03.05 Keila Keila Kool 22,67 440 
21 Markus TENER 05.03.06 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 22,65 440 
22 Martti NEIDLA 23.06.05 Loksa Loksa G. 21,98 423 
23 Egert KOHAL 08.08.06 Saue v. Saue G. 21,97 422 
24 German TAMBRIKAS 01.03.06 Saue v. Saue G. 20,95 396 
25 Ilmar PIKALEV 14.03.05 Saue v. Kernu PK 19,82 368 
26 Lasse LIBLIKMAN 27.03.05 Kose v. Kose G. 19,69 364 
27 Marko ORASTU 29.06.06 Saue v. Saue G. 19,52 360 
28 Uku Martin ARPO 09.02.05 Saku v. Saku G. 19,30 354 
29 Adrian AIO 27.04.06 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 18,97 346 
30 Kaarel KUIVALLIK 28.08.06 Anija v. Alavere PK 18,75 341 
31 Ragnar LEPMAA 05.11.06 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 18,57 336 
32 Daniel KALA 11.12.05 Rae v. Vaida PK 17,87 319 
33 Mathias Johann VILOKAS 07.09.06 Saue v. Saue G. 16,99 297 
34 Braien PERLMANN 09.11.06 Rae v. Peetri Kool 15,00 248 
 
PV pallivise (150 gr) 
1 Daniel KALA 11.12.05 Rae v. Vaida PK 67,50 801 
2 Gerrit LEHE 16.03.05 Rae v. Vaida PK 66,00 779 
3 Alex DŽUMADIL 09.02.05 Lääne-Harju v. Vasalemma PK 59,50 685 
4 Adrian AIO 27.04.06 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 59,50 685 
5 Jaagup KUUSKLA 17.07.05 Kose v. Kose G. 58,50 671 
6 Gregor AAB 14.03.05 Keila Keila Kool 55,00 620 
7 Hendrik KOOKMAA 20.09.05 Saue v. Saue G. 54,50 613 
8 Timo KAARUS 29.08.05 Saue v. Saue G. 53,50 599 
9 Uku Martin ARPO 09.02.05 Saku v. Saku G. 53,00 592 
10 Andri ROSIN 09.04.05 Kose v. Kose G. 52,50 584 
11 Joonatan JÜRIMAA 11.07.05 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 52,00 577 
12 Marten TINGAS 08.06.06 Harku v. Muraste Kool 52,00 577 
13 Robin REBANE 21.04.05 Saue v. Saue G. 51,50 570 
14 Marko GUSTAVSON 31.01.06 Rae v. Peetri Kool 51,50 570 
15 Arman Cedrik KIVISIK 08.01.05 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 51,00 563 
16 Holger HIMUŠKIN 13.02.06 Rae v. Jüri G. 50,50 556 
17 Mihkel KIRTSI 16.12.05 Rae v. Jüri G. 50,00 549 
18 Rivo NÄPPI 07.03.05 Keila Keila Kool 50,00 549 
19 Ragnar LEPMAA 05.11.06 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 50,00 549 



20 Laur MAIDE 25.08.05 Keila Keila Kool 48,50 527 
21 Lasse LIBLIKMAN 27.03.05 Kose v. Kose G. 48,00 520 
22 Hendrik HERMANDI 16.04.06 Kuusalu v. Kolga Kool 48,00 520 
23 Egert KOHAL 08.08.06 Saue v. Saue G. 48,00 520 
24 Markus TENER 05.03.06 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu KK 47,50 513 
25 Raimo VAIKSALU 12.04.06 Anija v. Alavere PK 47,50 513 
26 Andre Markus JÜRIÖÖ 06.05.06 Anija v. Alavere PK 47,00 506 
27 Kristo LATIK 19.07.06 Kuusalu v. Kolga Kool 46,50 499 
28 Tristan Aik SILD 09.12.05 Viimsi v. xTallinna RK 46,00 492 
29 Ranel LIIVAMÄGI 29.06.05 Loksa Loksa G. 46,00 492 
30 Ranel LAANEMETS 02.05.05 Saue v. Kernu PK 44,00 464 
31 Braien PERLMANN 09.11.06 Rae v. Peetri Kool 44,00 464 
32 German TAMBRIKAS 01.03.06 Saue v. Saue G. 43,50 457 
33 Martti NEIDLA 23.06.05 Loksa Loksa G. 43,00 450 
34 Robert KROON 20.01.06 Rae v. Peetri Kool 41,50 429 
35 Kardo KUUSK 30.01.05 Saue v. Kernu PK 41,50 429 
36 Karl Enok PANG 19.10.05 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 41,50 429 
37 Tanel TAMM 01.12.06 Rae v. Peetri Kool 40,50 415 
38 Mario OLA 10.12.05 Harku v. Muraste Kool 40,50 415 
39 Daniel KRJUTŠKOV 08.10.05 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 40,50 415 
40 Aaron HAKKAJA 02.03.06 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 39,50 401 
41 Jakob TOONEKURG 04.12.06 Rae v. Peetri Kool 38,00 380 
42 Mathias Johann VILOKAS 07.09.06 Saue v. Saue G. 37,50 373 
43 Kaarel KUIVALLIK 28.08.06 Anija v. Alavere PK 36,00 352 
44 Gregor Ander MÄE 23.11.06 Saue v. Saue G. 35,50 345 
45 Marko ORASTU 29.06.06 Saue v. Saue G. 34,50 332 
46 Rene FILIPPOV 09.03.06 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 33,50 318 
47 Karl-Marti KÕIVOSTE 13.01.05 Saue v. Saue G. 31,50 290 
48 Ralf ELLERMANN 12.05.05 Lääne-Harju v. Vasalemma PK 26,50 223 
- Marcos TOOMPUU 16.07.05 Rae v. Peetri Kool NM 0 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik  Valdur Kalme (rahvuskategooria)     
Peasekretär  Rein Suppi     
 


